

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

CUSTOMER: To whom it may concern

We hereby certify that the products we supply do meet the requirements put forward in the legal framework presented below.

1. DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS AND ARTICLES

Printed and Unprinted PET cold drink cups

30190092 C294PET81 GLASS CLEAR 250ML
30190097 C385PET81 GLASS CLEAR 300ML
30190098 C529PET95 GLASS CLEAR 400ML
30189406 C640APET95 GLASS 500ML CLEAR

2. INTENDED USES

Products listed above can be in contact with following food stuff:

Dry

Aqueous

Acidic

Fatty

Low alcoholic, <5%

Alcoholic, >5%

In following conditions of temperature and time*:

Fridge - Lukewarm (up to 40°C) >24h

* It is obligation of the filler to ensure that the packaging is suitable for the aimed processing and downstream use circumstances.

3. LEGISLATION

We certify that these products fulfil the requirements on products intended for use in contact

with food as described in:

- 1935/2004/EC
- 2023/2006/EC
- 10/2011/EC and its amendments up to date
- EuPIA Guideline for Printing Inks and Related Products

4. MIGRATION

Overall migration is measured according to ENV 1186, referring to EC directives

85/572 and 82/711 amended up to date. The above listed article/s fulfill the overall migration limit (below 60 mg/kg food or 10 mg/dm² packaging) requirement as well as the specified migration limits.

Test conditions.

SIMULANT	TIME	TEMPERATURE
Acetic acid 3 %	10 days	40°C
Ethanol 95 %	10 days	40°C
Isooctane	2 days	20°C

Substances with restriction

The products listed above may contain small amounts of following SML substances:

CAS number	PM Ref	Substance name
100-21-0	24910	Terephthalic acid
121-91-5	19150	Isophthalic acid
111-46-6	15760	Diethyleneglycol
1309-64-4	35760	Antimony (tri-)oxide
107-21-1	16990	Ethyleneglycol
79-10-7	10690	Acrylic acid
13463-67-7	93440	Titanium dioxide
14807-96-6	92080	talc
1333-86-4	42080	Carbon black
77-99-6	25600	1,1,1 -Trimethylolpropan
75-21-8	17020	Ethvlenoxid
141-43-5	35170	2-Aminoethanol

5. DUAL USE SUBSTANCES

The products listed above may contain small amounts of following dual use substances:

CAS number	E number	Substance name
7664-38-2	E 338	Phosphoric acid
13463-67-7	E171	Titanium dioxide
471-34-1	E170	Calcium carbonate
14807-96-6	E553b	Talc
XX	E 900	Dimethyl polysiloxan
XX	E551	Silicium dioxide

6. TRACEABILITY

This can be done by referring to traceability by Licence Plate Number, Box Label, Order number.

This certificate is valid until there is a significant change in the products, manufacturing processes or legislation.

Huhtamaki Foodservice Germany GmbH & Co KG
Bad Bertricher Str. 6-9
56859 ALF
Germany
Tel: +49 - (0) 654 2 802 0
Fax: +49 - (0) 654 2 802 139

Email: info.alf@de.huhtamaki.com
www.huhtamaki.de/foodservice